
SS Newport Nightmare 10km

ROUTE DIRECTIONS

No Km Turn Directions

7

6
8

9
5

4

3
10

2

1

300 m

1000 ft

Map Data © OpenStreetMap Contributors

Page 1



Depart Newport Surf Club, turn left onto Barrenjoey Road

Turn right onto Gladstone Street

Turn right onto King Street, turn left onto Irrubel Road continue to the right onto Prince
Alfred Parade

Continue right onto Loombah Street

Stay right onto Plateau Road

Turn left onto Old Barrenjoey Road turn right onto The Crescent

Turn right onto Barrenjoey Road turn left onto The Serpentine

Turn left follow track to South Bilgola Headland Boardwalk and continue to Newport
Surf Club

Finish at Newport Surf Club
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